## **CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT**

	rax: (5/1) 2/3-0140			
Docket No: 80479 US 02 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CLIMINARION			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  McCusker-Orth, Jennifer Ellen Stavinoha, Jerome Leonard, Jr. Messina, Anthony Dominick Perri, Steven Thomas Liu, Zhufang Heldt, Philip Conrad  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date(s): 01-09-2008; 01-02-2008;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.  NOTE: Anthony Dominick Messina's signature date was recorded incorrectly due to our error. Please change to reflect his signature date as 1/18/08. Thank-you.			
01-18-2008;01-09-2008; 01-09-2008; 01-09-2008; 01-14-2008	Additional name(s) & address(e∷) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)         11/947,950     </li> </ol>	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Louis N. Moreno</li> <li>Eastman Chemical Company</li> <li>P.O. Box 511</li> <li>Kingsport, TN 37662</li> </ul> </li> <li>Phone: 423-229-3816</li> <li>Fax: 423-229-1239</li> <li>Reg. No: 44,953</li> </ul>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
0.0 1.07 1.07	7,10,40,40,40			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Louis N. Moreno  Name  Signature  Jan. 31, 2008  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or nailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No: 80479	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	CONTINUATION SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(ies	) (CONTINUED):	
Tennant, Brent Alan		

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0300 01/31/2008 14:11 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 06/10

Docket: 80479 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Jennifer Ellen McCusker-Orth, Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr., Anthony Dominick Messina, Steven Thomas Perri, Zhufang Liu, Philip Conrad Heidt, and Brent Alan Tennant, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A TETRAALKYLCYCLOBUTANE-1,3-DIOL USING AN RUTHENIUM-PROMOTED COBALT-BASED CATALYST

		L\1-		N	2007
Jennifer Elien McCusker-Orth	the			- 1	
Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr.					<del>200</del> 7 → ∞ ∂
Anthony Dominick Messina	the	18m	day of	JANUATY	2007 2008 Am
Steven Thomas Perri	the	dan	day of	January	2007 2008 340
Zhufang Liu	the				2007 b 2fl
Philip Conrad Heidt	the	9th	day of	January	2007 08 804
Brent Alan Tennant	the	14 th	day of	January	2007-2008 KU
	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr.  Anthony Dominick Messina  Steven Thomas Perri  Zhufang Liu  Philip Conrad Heidt	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr. the Anthony Dominick Messina the Steven Thomas Perri the Zhufang Liu the Philip Conrad Heidt the	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr. the 2 nd  Anthony Dominick Messina the 18 nd  Steven Thomas Perri the 9 nd  Zhufang Liu fhe 9 th  Philip Conrad Heidt the 9 th	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr.the9 mlday ofAnthony Dominick Messinathe18 mlday ofSteven Thomas Perrithe9 mlday ofZhufang Liuthe9 mlday ofPhilip Conrad Heidtthe9 mlday of	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr. the 2 nd day of January  Anthony Dominick Messina the 18 day of January  Steven Thomas Perri the 9th day of January  Zhufang Liu the 9th day of January  Philip Conrad Heidt the 9th day of January

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any exipante or interpartes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in

PATENT REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0301

----

Docket: 80479

PATENT

such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 9 day of <u>January</u> , 2007 Jennifer Ellen McCusker-Orth	<b></b>	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  D. M. Chael Gregory  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)		
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.		
Sally Marelock Sally Marelock (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)		

PATENT REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0302

(Address of Witness)

PATENT Docket: 80479 Signed this Z day of January CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Kenneth w. Hampton (Type or Print Name of Witness) Gilmer Tx 75645 215 Pinto Rel CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) 908 Kenwood Ln. Tx 75604 Long view, (Address of Witness) ZUB MM Signed this 18 day of \(\sqrt{1}\text{ANVAR-5}\) AM Com & M.

	Anthony Dominick Messina
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the Debya A. Bladine (Type or Print Name of Witness)	the above-named inventor who is personally date therein set forth.  Ma A. Bledse (Signature of Witness)
2004 Oakwood Dr. Kingspirt, IN (Address of Witness)	37664
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	the above-named inventor, who is personally date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Shily Morelock) (Signature of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

Docket: 80479 PATENT

Signed this Que day of Sumuray , 20073008 Steven Thomas Peiri

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Address of Witness CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) Signed this 9th day of 7 Zhufang Liu CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. 238 Sholdle Ridge Drive (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jally Morelock (Type or Print Name of Witness)

-4-

PATENT REEL: 020489 FRAME: 0304 423-229-1239

PATENT Docket: 80479 2008 8004 Signed this 9th day of January CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth Tevarnan Fenser (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Address of Witness) Signed this 14th day of Jan van CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

(Address of Witness)

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Type of Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

P.O. Bux 1031 State Ct 1/2 3 4 8 5 7
(Address of Witness)